'02 JUL 1 PM3:02

MTC 13代し - 4047 ESTOPPEL DEED MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED

Vol_M02 Page 37793

MOME ADVANTAGE SERVICES, LLC hereinafter called the second party. Whereas, the title to the real property hereinafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject to the lien of a mortgage or trust deed recorded in the mortgage records of the county hereinafter named, in book/reet/volume No. M95 at page 28075 thereof and/or as fee/file/instruments/microfilm/reception No. (state which), reference to those records hereby being made, the notes and indebtedness secured by the mortgage or trust deed are now owned by the second party, on which notes and indebtedness secured there is now owing and unpaid the sum of \$\$\frac{1}{2}\$ 11,084.04 _the same being now in default and the mortgage or trust deed being now subject to immediate foreclosure, and whereas the first party, being unable to pay the same, has requested the second party to accept an absolute deed of conveyance of the property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by the mortgage and the second party does now acced to that required to that required to the second party, second party shelfs, successors and assigns, all the following described real property situated in KLAMATH County, State of Oregon	THIS INDENTURE between MIKE D		hereinafter called the first party	
Whereas, the title to the real property hereinafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject to the lien of a mortgage theoreto and/or as fee/file/instruments/microfilm/reception No. (state which), reference to those records hereby being made, and the notest and indebtedness secured by the mortgage or trust deed are now owned by the second party, on which notes and indebtedness secured by the mortgage or trust deed are now owned by the second party, on which notes and indebtedness shere is now owing and unpaid the sum of \$\$\] 1,804.04		, LLC	nerematter caried the second	party,
AMERITILE, has recorded this instrument by request as an accomodation only, and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency of as to its effect upon the title to any real property that may be described therein together with all of the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anyway appertaining. In Lieu of The true and actual consideration for the conveyance is \$ foreclosure (Here comply with ORS 93.030.) (CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE) STATE OF OREGON, Grantor's Name and Address After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): Home Advantage 1470 N.E. First St., #150 Bend, OR 97701 Dutil requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): How Address, Zip): NAME Title NAME Title	Whereas, the title to the real property herein or trust deed recorded in the mortgage records of the thereof and/or as fee/file/instruments/microfilm/recorded and the notes and indebtedness secured by the mortgage there is now owing and unpaid the sum of \$\11.6\$ subject to immediate foreclosure, and whereas the absolute deed of conveyance of the property in satinaccede to that request. NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration secured by the mortgage or trust deed and the surrer bargain, sell and convey unto the second party, second	ne county hereinafter named, in beption No (state what age or trust deed are now owned by the same being now first party, being unable to pay the sfaction of the indebtedness secured in hereinafter stated (which included thereof marked "Paid in Full" and party's heirs, successors and assets.	ook/reel/volume No. M95 at page 2 nich), reference to those records hereby being reply the second party, on which notes and indebte in default and the mortgage or trust deed being e same, has requested the second party to accord by the mortgage and the second party does nides the cancellation of the notes and indebte to the first party), the first party does hereby	made, edness g now ept an s now dness grant,
Instrument by request as an accomodation only, and has not examined for regularly and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the title to any real property that may be described therein together with all of the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anyway appertaining. In Lieu of The true and actual consideration for the conveyance is \$ Foreclosure	Lot <u>32</u> , Block <u>1</u> , Tract 1098-Sp	olit Rail Ranchos, Klamath Cou	nty, Oregon	
Grantor's Name and Address Contec's Name and Address	instrument by request as an accommodation only, and has not examined it for regularity and sufficient or as to its effect upon the title to any real property that may be described therein together with all of the tenements, hereditaments as The true and actual consideration for the conveyant	nd appurtenances thereunto belon In Lieu of ce is \$ <u>Foreclosure</u> (Here comply with ORS 93.030.)	
Grantor's Name and Address (DON'T USE THIS SPACE, RESERVED FOR RECORDING After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): Home Advantage 1470 N.E. First St., #150 Bend, OR 97701 Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): NAME (DON'T USE THIS SPACE, RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES WHERE USED.) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 07/01/2002 3:02 p. m. Vol M02, Pg 3 7793 - 9 y Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 26.00 # of Pgs 2-	(0	CONTINUED ON REVERSE SID	DE)	
Grantor's Name and Address (DON'T USE THIS SPACE, RESERVED FOR RECORDING After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): Home Advantage 1470 N.E. First St., #150 Bend, OR 97701 Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): NAME (DON'T USE THIS SPACE, RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES WHERE USED.) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 07/01/2002 3:02 p. m. Vol M02, Pg 3 7793 - 9 y Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 26.00 # of Pgs 2-				
Contee's Name and Address SPACE, RESERVED FOR RECORDING			STATE OF OREGON,	
SPACE, RESERVED FOR RECORDING After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): Home Advantage 1470 N.E. First St., #150 Bend, OR 97701 Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): WHERE USED.) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 07/01/2002 3:02 p.m. Vol M02, Pg 3 7793 - 9 y Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 24.0000 # of Pgs _ 2	Grantor's Name and Address			
NAME Title	After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): Home Advantage 1470 N.E. First St., #150 Bend, OR 97701	SPACE, RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES	Recorded 07/01/2002 3:02 p. m. Vol M02. Pg 3 7793 - 94	

second party's heirs, successors and assigns, that the first party is lawful	egal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party,
except the mortgage of trast does and farmer enterpr	; that the first party will warrant and forever
person; that if the context so requires the singular pronoun includes the person implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations are	gainst the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or ed and delivered to the second party; that in executing this deed the of or under any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first on, other than the second party, interested in the premises directly or the first party as well as the second party may be more than one plural and that all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and to individuals.
Dated LOS	Mike Diamond X
STATE OF OREGON, county of This instrument was acknowl by This instrument was acknowl by Ma Ke Deamon as of	edged before me on <u>lo/28</u> , 20 <u>02</u> , ledged before me on <u>lo/28</u> , 20 <u>02</u> ,
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 100.6, 2005

